MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region

European Free Trade Zone
Middle Eas and North Africa

Asia

Northeast
-New York City
Mid-Atlantic
-Pittsburgh
South
Southwest
Midwest
West
U.S. Poss. and Territories
Canada
Mexico

Unknown Regions

North American Region Total
Reporting

Number

1

40

22

18

13

10

24

62

162

Percent

0.60%

1.20%

2.90%

23.50%

11.58%

10.60%

6.84%

5.90%

4.70%

14.10%

36.50%

0.00%

0.00%

95.30%

Mean

$62,400

$117,368
$124,100
$117,572
$116,308
$105,800
$110,625
$117,215

$118,667

$116,782

Median

$60,000

$115,000
$130,000
$115,000
$110,000
$100,000
$110,000
$114,360

$120,000

$117,000

Low

$36,000

$80,000
$95,000
$90,000
$94,000
$90,000
$95,000
$75,000

$70,000

$70,000

High

$105,000

$140,000
$140,000
$141,800
$140,000
$135,000
$140,000
$140,000

$140,000

$141,800

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated
before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date:

9/30/2015

Carnegie Mellon University
Tepper School of Business



MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region

Central America and the Caribbean

European Free Trade Zone
Middle East and North Africa
Asia

Northeast

Mid-Atlantic

South

Southwest

Midwest

West

U.S. Poss. and Territories
Canada

Mexico

Unknown Regions

North American Region Total
Reporting

Number

1

52

21

25

47

158

Percent
0.60%

4.80%

32.90%

13.30%

5.10%

2.50%

15.80%

29.70%

100.00%

Mean

$105,500

$122,606
$111,706
$111,876
$100,500
$117,120

$121,048

$118,723

Median

$110,000

$130,000
$105,000
$114,995
$100,000
$110,000

$118,500

$120,000

Low

$55,000

$80,000

$65,000

$83,000

$85,000

$80,000

$85,000

$65,000

High

$167,000

$140,000
$170,000
$135,000
$117,000
$147,000

$143,208

$170,000

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated
before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date:

9/30/2016

Carnegie Mellon University
Tepper School of Business



Carnegie Mellon University
Tepper School of Business

MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region Number Percent Mean Median Low High
Central America and the Caribbean

European Free Trade Zone

Middle East and North Africa

Asia 2 1.30%

Northeast 40 26.10% $119,838 $125,000 $60,000 $152,000
Mid-Atlantic 21 13.70% $114,368 $116,000 $50,000 $152,500
South 10 6.50% $116,900 $110,000 $100,000 $140,000
Southwest 9 5.90% $111,667 $105,000 $95,000 $145,000
Midwest 22 14.40% $123,818 $121,500 $95,004 $152,500
West 51 33.30% $121,816 $123,000 $85,000 $141,000

U.S. Poss. and Territories
Canada
Mexico

Unknown Regions

:°’“‘ Sl R e ekl 153 98.70% $119,699 $120,000 $50,000 $152,500
eporting

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated
before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date:  9/30/2017



MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region
European Free Trade Zone

Latin America and the Caribbean

Africa
Asia

Oceania

Northeast

Mid-Atlantic

South

Southwest

Midwest

West

U.S. Poss. and Territories
Canada

Mexico

Unknown Regions

North American Region Total
Reporting

Number

2
2
0
5
0
46
20
14
13

22

49

164

Percent
1.20%

1.20%

2.90%

26.60%

11.60%

8.10%

7.50%

12.70%

28.30%

94.80%

Mean

$92,635

$126,451
$115,044
$110,227
$113,717
$121,363

$127,378

$122,384

Median

$80,000

$125,000

$107,500

$111,000

$107,500

$120,000

$130,000

$125,000

Low

$60,000

$95,000
$80,800
$85,000
$92,000
$70,000

$86,000

$70,000

High

$132,405

$150,000
$165,000
$145,000
$140,000
$150,000

$148,000

$165,000

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated
before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date:

9/30/2018

Carnegie Mellon University
Tepper School of Business
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