MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region	Number	Percent	Mean	Median	LOW	High
European Free Trade Zone	1	0.60%				
Middle Eas and North Africa	2	1.20%				
Asia	5	2.90%	\$62,400	\$60,000	\$36,000	\$105,000
Northeast	40	23.50%	\$117,368	\$115,000	\$80,000	\$140,000
-New York City	22	11.58%	\$124,100	\$130,000	\$95,000	\$140,000
Mid-Atlantic	18	10.60%	\$117,572	\$115,000	\$90,000	\$141,800
-Pittsburgh	13	6.84%	\$116,308	\$110,000	\$94,000	\$140,000
South	10	5.90%	\$105,800	\$100,000	\$90,000	\$135,000
Southwest	8	4.70%	\$110,625	\$110,000	\$95,000	\$140,000
Midwest	24	14.10%	\$117,215	\$114,360	\$75,000	\$140,000
West	62	36.50%	\$118,667	\$120,000	\$70,000	\$140,000
U.S. Poss. and Territories						
Canada		0.00%				
Mexico		0.00%				
Unknown Regions						
North American Region Total Reporting	162	95.30%	\$116,782	\$117,000	\$70,000	\$141,800

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date: 9/30/2015

MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region Central America and the Caribbean	Number 1	Percent 0.60%	Mean	Median	LOW	High
European Free Trade Zone						
Middle East and North Africa						
Asia	8	4.80%	\$105,500	\$110,000	\$55,000	\$167,000
Northeast	52	32.90%	\$122,606	\$130,000	\$80,000	\$140,000
Mid-Atlantic	21	13.30%	\$111,706	\$105,000	\$65,000	\$170,000
South	8	5.10%	\$111,876	\$114,995	\$83,000	\$135,000
Southwest	4	2.50%	\$100,500	\$100,000	\$85,000	\$117,000
Midwest	25	15.80%	\$117,120	\$110,000	\$80,000	\$147,000
West	47	29.70%	\$121,048	\$118,500	\$85,000	\$143,208
U.S. Poss. and Territories						
Canada						
Mexico						
Unknown Regions						
North American Region Total Reporting	158	100.00%	\$118,723	\$120,000	\$65,000	\$170,000

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date: 9/30/2016

MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region Central America and the Caribbean	Number	Percent	Mean	Median	LOW	High
European Free Trade Zone						
Middle East and North Africa						
Asia	2	1.30%				
Northeast	40	26.10%	\$119,838	\$125,000	\$60,000	\$152,000
Mid-Atlantic	21	13.70%	\$114,368	\$116,000	\$50,000	\$152,500
South	10	6.50%	\$116,900	\$110,000	\$100,000	\$140,000
Southwest	9	5.90%	\$111,667	\$105,000	\$95,000	\$145,000
Midwest	22	14.40%	\$123,818	\$121,500	\$95,004	\$152,500
West	51	33.30%	\$121,816	\$123,000	\$85,000	\$141,000
U.S. Poss. and Territories						
Canada						
Mexico						
Unknown Regions						
North American Region Total Reporting	153	98.70%	\$119,699	\$120,000	\$50,000	\$152,500

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date: 9/30/2017

MBA Graduates Compensation by Geography

Region European Free Trade Zone	Number 2	Percent 1.20%	Mean	Median	LOW	High
Latin America and the Caribbean	2	1.20%				
Africa	0					
Asia	5	2.90%	\$92,635	\$80,000	\$60,000	\$132,405
Oceania	0					
Northeast	46	26.60%	\$126,451	\$125,000	\$95,000	\$150,000
Mid-Atlantic	20	11.60%	\$115,044	\$107,500	\$80,800	\$165,000
South	14	8.10%	\$110,227	\$111,000	\$85,000	\$145,000
Southwest	13	7.50%	\$113,717	\$107,500	\$92,000	\$140,000
Midwest	22	12.70%	\$121,363	\$120,000	\$70,000	\$150,000
West	49	28.30%	\$127,378	\$130,000	\$86,000	\$148,000

U.S. Poss. and Territories

Canada

Mexico

Unknown Regions

North American Region Total	164	94.80%	\$122.384	\$125.000	\$70,000	\$165,000
Reporting	104	94.0070	Ψ122,304	φ123,000	\$70,000	\$105,000

This report conforms to the MBA Career Services and Employer Alliance Standards for Reporting MBA Employment Statistics. All copies dated before September 30th are interim reports. This page shows statistics for the number accepting employment by three months after graduation.

Report Date: 9/30/2018